(HjHusqgvarna

SPARE PARTS LIST

LAWN MOWERS: CONSUMER
WALK-BEHINDS

WC48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03






BAGGER WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

503 28 48-01 SHOULDER NUT
7352164-01 LOCK WASHER
504 46 14-01 WASHER
503 33 27-01 SPRING
503 25 72-01 BUSHING
72524 59-51 SCREW EHHM
503 33 28-01 SPRING
503 32 54-01 HATCH
503 3259-01 FRAME

0 503 32 60-02 GRASSBAG

= O 00 N U B WN =
= A O O NN =N



ENGINE WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

WC 48S e
ENGINE




ENGINE WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

1 72524 73-51 SCREW EHHM 1
2 52259 05-01 SPACER 1
3 522417201 WASHER 1
4 503 2429-01 BALL BEARING 6201-2RS 1
5 72524 60-71 SCREW EHHM 2
6 ]2097201683 TBD Briggs & Stratton 1
7 7352164-01 LOCK WASHER 3
8 7312318-01 HEXAGON NUT 3
o 5020453.03  V-BELT L(rl]tél?)254804-01 (Beltwith
10 7285360-01 SCREW IHSETM 1
11 52259 13-01 PULLEY 1
12 504 46 05-01 WOODRUF KEY 2
13 5225904-01 SPACER 1
14 50287 19-01 BLADE SUPPORT 1
15 503 2599-01 BLADE BUSHING 1
16 5032594-01 WASHER 1
17 50288 16-01 BLADE 1
18 5033325-01 SPRING 1
19 504 45 64-02 SCREW EHHU 1
20 5778753-01 DECAL 1
21 5755226-01 CLIP 1

]

22 504 46 00-01 SCREW ITXCSFM



WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

GEARS

GEAR
Collector




GEARS WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

1 585 192703 TRANSMISSION KIT 1
2 5102121-03 WORM GEAR ASSY 11
14 73225 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2 1
15 5033227-01 LEVER 11
16 5032771-01 BUSHING 2 1
17 734181351 WASHER 11
18 504 4560-01 WASHER, 5X13X1 11
19 732251401 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 11
20 504 46 19-01 SCREW IHSCM 11
21 7276451-51 SCREW RSQM 11
22 503324001 SPRING 11
23 50446 08-01 WASHER 11
24 5224163-02 COVER 11
25 72563 69-51 SCREW IHCSFM 11
26 50446 06-01 WASHER 11
27 5033283-02 COVER 11
28 5033244-01 BUSHING 11
29 503 3187-01 SPRING 11
30 5032429-01 BALL BEARING 6201-2RS 2 1
31 5033176-01 BARREL NUT 11
32 5033237-01 SPRING 11
33 5033230-01 PULLEY ASSY 11
34 580 7940-01 V-BELT sété|%254799-o1 (Beltwith 4
35 50333 07-01 SPRING 11
36 5033234-01 SPRING 11
37 503329501 DISC 2 1
38 57588 48-01 WASHER 4 1
40 504 4567-01 SCREW IHSCM 11
41 503328502 COVER 11
42 5033284-02 COVER 11
43 504 46 00-02 SCREW 4 1
44 504 4598-01 WASHER 2 1



HANDLE WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

WC 48S e
HANDLE




HANDLE WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

1 503 31 11-02 BAIL ARM ASSY 1
2 576 64 19-01 HANDLE GRIP 1
3 72523 81-51 SCREW EHHM 2
4 503 32 09-01 BUSHING 1
5 734 18 20-51 WASHER 1
6 73225 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
7 504 45 99-01 WASHER 1
8 503 3129-01 DRIVE CONTROL 1
9 52259 03-01 CABLE 1
10 503 3127-02 THROTTLE CONTROL 1
11 502 90 64-02 HANDLE ASSY 1
12 504 46 15-01 SCREW CRPANM 4
13 503 3117-02 PLATE 1
14 503 29 83-01 LEVER ASSY 1
15 504 4573-01 WASHER 1
16 502 90 35-02 HANDLE ASSY 1
17 503 31 25-01  ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNT 4
18 7352164-01 LOCK WASHER 6
19 73123 18-01 HEXAGON NUT 4
20 503 28 23-02 HANDLE ASSY 1
21 727 65 43-51 SCREW RSQM 1 20
22 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
23 504 46 10-01 WASHER 2
24 503 28 47-01 SHOULDER NUT 2
25 504 46 75-01 WASHER 1
26 72524 55-71 SCREW EHHM 2



MOWER DECK / CUTTING DECK WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

WC48Se
DECK

AL

O L
‘llli o

"
5
;UU_




MOWER DECK / CUTTING DECK WCA48 SE, 966663402, 2011-03

1 504 4571-02 SCREW ITXPANM 4
2 503 2573-02 HOLDER 2

3 5028750-01 LOCKING BOLT 1

4 5033329-01 SPRING 1

5 7353110-00 CIRCLIP 3

6 5028930-02 AXLE ASSY 1

7 503 2579-02 WALL ASSY 1

8 5029456-01 MULCH PLUG ASSY 1

9 504 46 73-01 BINDING SCREW 1

10 504 4670-01 SCREW ITXPANM 2

11 504 46 00-01 SCREW ITXCSFM 2

12 50326 95-01 REAR AXLE ASSY 1

13 50288 52-02 BEARING 2

14 504 4571-01 SCREW ITXPANM 6

15 50327 51-01 HUB CAP 3

16 5028827-01 BALL BEARING 6201-2RS/B9 2 19
17 504 4583-01 CIRCLIP 2

18 5101096-01 TYRE 4 22
19 5032754-02 WHEEL ASSY 2

20 5032429-01 BALL BEARING Lager 6201-2RS 2 19
21 504 46 18-01 SPACER RING 2 19
22 5033330-01 SPRING 2

23 504 45 76-01 WASHER 4

25 5032773-01 SCRAPER 2

26 5225926-02 CHASSIS 1

27 503 3174-02 WHEEL ASSY 1

28 503275502 WHEEL ASSY 1

29 5032762-01 BUSHING 1 28
30 504 4599-01 WASHER 2

31 504 4567-01 SCREW IHSCM 2

32 5032764-01 BUSHING 1 28
33 504 4598-01 WASHER 1

34 504 46 36-01 BUSHING 2

35 7352164-01 LOCK WASHER 1

36 73123 18-01 HEXAGON NUT 1

37 7252329-61 SCREW EHHFT 4

38 504 46 10-01 WASHER 1 39
39 5225906-02 HEIGHT ADJUSTER ASSY 1

40 72524 51-71  SCREW EHHM 1

41 504 46 69-01 SCREW IHSHMC 139
42 503 2577-01 SPRING 139
43 732251801 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 139
44 5224160-02 BELT GUARD 1

45 504 46 38-02 BRACKET 2

46 5028981-02 CASING 2

47 5032708-01 FRONT AXLE ASSY 1

48 5028738-01 DRIVE SHAFT 1

49 5032771-01 BUSHING 1 27
50 504 46 13-01 DRIVER 1

51 504 46 09-01 WASHER 1

52 5033323-01 SPRING 1

53 504 46 51-01 HUB CAP 1

54 5032633-01 BUMPER ASSY 1

55 5032628-01 BUMPER ASSY 1

56 504 46 48-01 KNOB 1 39
57 522591502 GEAR BOX ASSY 1

58 50288 40-01 WARNING DECAL 1

59 52029 05-03 LABEL 1



